
Omaha (7-11) -vs- Creighton (9-8)
3/18/2026 at Omaha, Neb. (Charles Schwab Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Gould (2-1)
Loss: Brayden Curtis (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Christians First: Jason Harstick Third Base: Steven Kraze 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 1,616   Weather: 74-Clear-W: 2 MPH WNW - H:30%
Game notes:
- Iverson faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Omaha 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 1
Creighton 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 X 8 9 0

Omaha 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Diggins ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Henry Zipay lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jackson Trout 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Tyler Bishop rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cardel Dick c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hayden Lewis cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Drew Borner 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Sam Beck dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Edoardo Cornelli 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Isaak Crittenden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Kenyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Riggs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Curtis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Iverson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Teinert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Hosick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 2 4 5 8

2B: Tyler Bishop (1)
HR: Hayden Lewis (1)
SB: Chase Diggins (1)
CS: Henry Zipay (1); Cardel Dick (1)
E: Edoardo Cornelli (1)
DP: 1

Creighton 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Gump 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teddy Deters rf 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
Nate McHugh dh 5 3 4 2 0 0 0
Ben North ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Isaac Wachsmann cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
Joe Washburn 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Nick Venteicher 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Connor Capece c 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Nick Bowron 1b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Lew Rice lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evan Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Gould p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Curtin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Goldenbaum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 9 7 8 3 7

2B: Teddy Deters (1)
HR: Nate McHugh (1)
SF: Nick Bowron (1)
SB: Joe Washburn (1)
CS: Joe Washburn (1)
DP: 1

Omaha IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaak Crittenden 2.1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 3 32
Cole Kenyon 0.1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 22
Nick Riggs 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 21
Brayden Curtis (L, 1-1) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 26
Drew Iverson 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
Cameron Teinert 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 30
Tanner Hosick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 12
Totals 9 8 7 8 3 1 0 0 0 30 39 8 11 157

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Stratton 2.1 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 1 51
Brian Gould (W, 2-1) 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 34
Shane Curtin 1.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 21
Matt Goldenbaum 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 17
JT Adams 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 12
Totals 9 2 2 4 5 1 0 0 0 33 37 10 9 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 1st UNO CU
No play. 0 0
No play. 0 0
No play. 0 0
No play. 0 0
Diggins struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
Zipay flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 0
Trout walked (3-2 BBFKFFBFB). 0 0
Bishop flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Creighton - Bottom of 1st UNO CU
Gump grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Deters walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McHugh singled to left center, advanced to second (0-0); Deters advanced to third. 0 0
North reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Deters out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Wachsmann flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0

Omaha - Top of 2nd UNO CU
Dick singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Original call of a stolen base overturned after video review. 0 0
Dick out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Lewis homered to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB). 1 0
Borner flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BF). 1 0
Beck grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 1 0

Creighton - Bottom of 2nd UNO CU
Washburn walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Capece flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 1 0
Washburn out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Bowron walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Rice grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 0

Omaha - Top of 3rd UNO CU
Cornelli flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFFF). 1 0
Diggins walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Diggins stole second. 1 0
Zipay singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BSB); Diggins scored. 2 0
Gould to p for Stratton. 2 0
Zipay out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Trout struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 0

Creighton - Bottom of 3rd UNO CU
Gump flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
Deters walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Kenyon to p for Crittenden. 2 0
McHugh singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKK); Deters advanced to third. 2 0
North struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 2 0
Wachsmann walked (3-1 BBBKB); McHugh advanced to second. 2 0
Washburn singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Wachsmann advanced to third; McHugh advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned; Deters scored. 2 2
Riggs to p for Kenyon. 2 2
Washburn stole second. 2 2
Capece flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 4th UNO CU
Bishop lined out to ss (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Dick struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 2 2
Lewis singled to right field (2-1 BBF). 2 2
Borner walked (3-0 BBBB); Lewis advanced to second. 2 2
Beck struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 2

Creighton - Bottom of 4th UNO CU
Bowron walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 2 2
Rice grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Bowron out on the play. 2 2
Gump grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKFFB). 2 2

Omaha - Top of 5th UNO CU
Cornelli grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 2 2
Diggins flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Zipay flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 2

Creighton - Bottom of 5th UNO CU
Curtis to p for Riggs. 2 2
Deters doubled down the rf line (2-2 BKBFF). 2 2
McHugh homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Deters scored. 2 4
North grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 4
Wachsmann singled to shortstop (3-2 FBBSBFF). 2 4
Washburn grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBFF); Wachsmann advanced to second. 2 4
Capece flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 4

Omaha - Top of 6th UNO CU
Curtin to p for Gould. 2 4
Trout grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBKF). 2 4
Bishop doubled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Dick flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 2 4

Creighton - Bottom of 6th UNO CU
Iverson to p for Curtis. 2 4
Bowron grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 4
Rice popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 4
Gump grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 4

Omaha - Top of 7th UNO CU
Venteicher to 2b for Washburn. 2 4
Borner grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 2 4
Beck singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 4
Cornelli reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 S); Beck out at second 2b to ss. 2 4
Diggins singled to center field (1-1 BF); Cornelli advanced to second. 2 4
Goldenbaum to p for Curtin. 2 4
Diggins advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cornelli advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Zipay grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 4

Creighton - Bottom of 7th UNO CU
Deters walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 2 4



Teinert to p for Iverson. 2 4
Deters advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
McHugh singled to right field (2-0 BB); Deters advanced to third. 2 4
North struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 4
Wachsmann walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); McHugh advanced to second. 2 4
Venteicher singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Wachsmann advanced to second; McHugh advanced to
third; Deters scored. 2 5
Capece singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Venteicher advanced to third; Wachsmann scored; McHugh
scored. 2 7
Bowron flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 S); Venteicher scored. 2 8
Rice struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 8th UNO CU
Trout struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFK). 2 8
Bishop flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 2 8
Dick lined out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 2 8

Creighton - Bottom of 8th UNO CU
Hosick to p for Teinert. 2 8
Gump out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB). 2 8
Deters grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 8
McHugh flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 8

Omaha - Top of 9th UNO CU
Adams to p for Goldenbaum. 2 8
Lewis grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 8
Borner walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 8
Beck singled through the left side (0-1 K); Borner advanced to second. 2 8
Cornelli singled to center field (0-0); Beck advanced to second; Borner advanced to third. 2 8
Diggins grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Cornelli out on the play. 2 8

Creighton - Bottom of 9th UNO CU


